Datasheet
High-End Moisture in Oil Sensor
EE360
Datasheet EE360
v2.9 / All rights reserved  |  2
EE360
EE360 is dedicated for reliable monitoring of lubrication, hydraulic and insulation oils as well as diesel fuel. In addition to

Datasheet EE360
v2.9 / All rights reserved  |  9
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE360-
Enclosure material PC (Polycarbonate) No code
Stainless steel HS2
Filter Stainless steel, for flow <1 m/s (<3.3 ft/s) No code
Stainless steel, for flow >1 m/s (>3.3 ft/s) F18
Probe Cable Length
(incl. probe length)
2 m (6.6 ft) No code
5 m (16.4 ft) K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10
20 m (65.6 ft) K20
Probe length 100 mm (3.94") L100
200 mm (7.87") No code
400 mm (15.75") L400
600 mm (23.62") L600
800 mm (31.50") L800
1000 mm (39.37") L1000
Process connection G 1/2" ISO - slide fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") No code
1/2" NPT - slide fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA25
Electrical connection Cable glands No code
1 x plug for power supply and outputs E4
1 x cable gland and 1 plug for Modbus RTU (requires option J3) E5
2 x plugs for power supply + outputs and Modbus RTU (requires option J3) E6
3 x plugs for power supply + outputs and Modbus RTU (requires option J3)1) E12
Optional features 3.5" TFT display with integrated data logger D2
RS485 module - Modbus RTU J3
Ethernet module - Modbus TCP1)2) J4
Pluggable probe1) PC4
Sensing element protection (Sensor leads protection) C2
Alarm outputs (Relay module with cable glands)2) AM2
Integrated power supply (100 - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz), with connector2)3) AM3
 S
et
up
 (A
na
lo
gu
e)
 O
ut
pu
ts
Output 1 measurand Water activity aw [1] No code
Water content x [ppm] MA70
Temperature T [°C] MA1
Temperature T [°F] MA2
Output signal 14) 0 - 1 V GA1
0 - 5 V GA2
0 - 10 V GA3
0 - 20 mA GA5
4 - 20 mA GA6
Output 1 scaling low 0 No code
Value SALValue

Oil-calc
5) Procedure for customer specific oil
Order Example
EE360-D2J3GA3GB3SBL-40SBH180
Feature Code Description
Enclosure material No code PC (Polycarbonate)
Filter No code Stainless steel, for flow <1 m/s (<3.3 ft/s)
Probe cable length No code 2 m (6.6 ft)
Probe length No code 200 mm (7.87")
Process connection No code G 1/2" ISO - slide fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51")
Electrical connection No code Cable glands
Optional features D2
J3
3.5" TFT display with integrated data logger
RS485 module - Modbus RTU
Output 1 measurand No code Water activity aw [1]
Output 1 signal GA3 0 - 10 V
Output 1 scaling low No code 0
Output 1 scaling high No code 1
Output 2 measurand No code Temperature T [°C]
Output 2 signal GB3 0 - 10 V
Output 2 scaling low SBL-40 -40
Output 2 scaling high SBH180 180
Ordering Guide
Oil-ppmcal
Contact and provide E+E HQ the datasheet of the oil before sending us 2 litres of oil.
Datasheet EE360
v2.9 / All rights reserved  |  11
Accessories
Description Code
PCS10 Product Configuration Software
(Free download: www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
Bracket for DIN rail mounting1) HA010203
Humidity calibration kit see data sheet Humidity calibration kit
Ball valve G 1/2" ISO HA050101
Ball valve 1/2" NPT HA050104
1) For polycarbonate enclosure only. Two pieces are necessary for each EE360.
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.r.l.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Elektronik Korea Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050
E+E Elektronik Corporation
T +1 847 490 0520
datasheet_EE360 | Version v2.9 | 05-2025